
2024 World Indoor Championships Statistics – Men’s 60m     - by K Ken Nakamura  

 Can Coleman become third (after Surin & Gatlin) to win second World Indoor Gold? 

Summary page:  

All time performance list at the World Indoor Championships 
Performance Performer Time Name Nat Pos Venue Year 

1 1 6.37 Christian Coleman  USA 1 Birmingham  2018  
2 2 6.41 Lamond Marcell Jacobs  ITA 1 Beograd  2022 
2  6.41 Christian Coleman  2 Beograd  2022 
4 3 6.42 Maurice Greene USA 1 Maebashi 1999 
4 3 6.42 Su Bingtian  CHN 2 Birmingham  2018 
6 5 6.43 Tim Harden USA 2 Maebashi 1999 

 
Slowest winning time: 6.54 by Andre Cason in 1991 is the slowest. 1985 World Indoor Games was won in 
6.62 by Ben Johnson.    

 
Margin of Victory (in the final)    ** World Indoor Games in 1985   
 Difference Time Name Nat Venue Year 
Max 0.08 6.46 Justin Gatlin  USA  Istanbul  2012 
Min 0.003 6.407 Lamont Marcel Jacobs ITA Beograd 2022 
 
Best Marks for Places in the World Indoor Championships   
Pos Time Name Nat Venue Year 

1 6.37 
6.41 

Christian Coleman 
Lamont Marcell Jacobs  

USA 
ITA 

Birmingham 
Beograd 

2018 
2022 

2 6.41  Christian Coleman  USA Beograd   2022  

3 6.44 
 

Ronnie Baker  
Marvin Bracy   

USA 
USA  

Birmingham 
Beograd  

2018 
2022 

Fastest time in each round at World Indoor Championships  
Round Time Name Nat Heat/Semi  Venue Year  
Final 6.37 Christian Coleman  USA 1 Birmingham 2018 
Semi-final 6.44  Asafa Powell  JAM  1sf3 Portland  2016  
First round 6.44  Asafa Powell  JAM 1h5  Portland  2016 

Fastest non-qualifier for the final   
Time Position Name Nat Venue Year  
6.54  3sf1 Robert Esmie    CAN   Paris   1997 

Multiple Gold Medalists:  
Justin Gatlin (USA):  2003, 2012 
Bruny Surin CAN):   1993, 1995  

Fastest performances in Glasgow 
Performance Performer Time Name Nat Pos DMY 

1 1 6.50 James Dasaolu  GBR 1 25 Jan 2014 
1 1 6.50 Su Bingtian  CHN 1 25 Feb 2018 
1 1 6.50 Ronnie Baker  USA 1 15 Feb 2020 

Fastest Performances in March (only indoor performances are listed) 
Performance Performer Time Name Nat Pos Venue DMY 

1 1 6.37 Christian Coleman  USA 1 Birmingham-WC 3 Mar 2018 
2 2 6.39 Maurice Greene USA 1sf1 Atlanta 3 Mar 2001 
3 3 6.41 Lamont Marcell Jacobs  ITA 1 Beograd – WC 19 Mar 2022 

World Indoor Championships:  
Year Gold Nat Time Silver Nat Time Bronze Nat Time 

2022 Lamont Marcell Jacobs ITA 6.41 Christian Coleman USA 6.41 Marvin Bracy  USA 6.44 

2018 Christian Coleman USA 6.37 Su Bingtian CHN 6.42 Ronnie Baker  USA 6.44 

2016 Trayvon Brommell USA 6.47 Asafa Powell JAM 6.50 Ramon Gittens  BAR 6.51 



All time performance list at the World Indoor Championships 
Performance Performer Time Name Nat Pos Venue Year 

1 1 6.37 Christian Coleman  USA 1 Birmingham  2018  
2 2 6.41 Lamond Marcell Jacobs  ITA 1 Beograd  2022 
2  6.41 Christian Coleman  2 Beograd  2022 
4 3 6.42 Maurice Greene USA 1 Maebashi 1999 
4 3 6.42 Su Bingtian  CHN 2 Birmingham  2018 
6 5 6.43 Tim Harden USA 2 Maebashi 1999 
7  6.44 Tim Harden  1 Lisboa 2001 
7 6 6.44 Asafa Powell  JAM 1h5 Portland 2016

7 7  6.44 Asafa Powell  1sf3 Portland 2016
7 7 6 6.44 Ronnie Baker USA 3 Birmingham  2018 

11 6 6.44 Marvin Bracy  USA 3 Beograd  2022 
12  6.45 Maurice Greene  1sf2 Maebashi 1999 
12  6.45 Christian Coleman  1sf2 Birmingham 2018 
12  6.45 Lamont Marcell Jacobs   1sf2 Beograd  2022 
15 9 6.46 Bruny Surin CAN 1 Barcelona 1995 
15 9 6.46 Jason Gardener GBR 3 Maebashi 1999 
15 9 6.46 Tim Montgomery USA 2 Lisboa 2001 
15 9 6.46 Justin Gatlin USA 1 Birmingham 2003 
15  6.46 Justin Gatlin   1 Istanbul 2012 
15  6.46 Marvin Bracy   1h4 Beograd  2022 
21  6.47 Tim Harden  1sf1 Maebashi 1999 
21 13 6.47 Trayvon Brommell USA 1 Portland 2016 
23 14 6.48 Dwain Chambers GBR 1 Doha 2010 
24  6.49 Jason Gardener  1sf3 Maebashi 1999 
24  6.49 Jason Gardener  1sf1 Budapest 2004 
24  6.49 Jason Gardener  1 Budapest 2004 
24 15 6.49 Richard Kilty GBR 1 Sopot 2014 
24 15 6.49 Kim Collins  SKN 1sf2 Portland 2016 
29 17 6.50 Lee McRae USA 1 Indianapolis 1987 
29  6.50 Bruny Surin  1sf1 Toronto 1993 
29  6.50 Bruny Surin  1 Toronto 1993 
29  6.50 Bruny Surin  1sf3 Paris 1997 
29 17 6.50 Michael Green JAM 2sf3 Paris 1997 
29 17 6.50 Haris Papadias GRE 1 Paris 1997 
29 17 6.50 Donoval Powell JAM 2sf1 Maebashi 1999 
29 17 6.50 Deji Aliu NGR 3sf1 Maebashi 1999 
29 17 6.50 Leonard Scott USA 1sf3 Moskva 2006 
29  6.50 Leonard Scott  1 Moskva 2006 
29 17 6.50 Nesta Carter  JAM 1sf1 Sopot 2014 
29  6.50 Su Bingtian CHN 2sf3 Portland 2016 
29  6.50 Asafa Powell    2 Portland 2016 
42 24 6.51 Frankie Fredericks NAM 2 Toronto 1993 
42  6.51 Bruny Surin  1sf1 Barcelona 1995 
42 24 6.51 Darren Braithwaite GBR 2 Barcelona 1995 
42  6.51 Michael Green  2 Paris 1997 
42  6.51 Tim Harden  1h4 Maebashi 1999 
42  6.51 Donovan Powell  2h4 Maebashi 1999 
42 24 6.51 Mark Lewis- Francis GBR 3 Lisboa 2001 
42 24 6.51 Olusoji Fasuba  NGR 1sf3 Valencia 2008 
42  6.51 Olusoji Fasuba  1 Valencia 2008 
42  6.51 Dwain Chambers   1sf1 Doha 2010 
42 24 6.51 Marvin Bracy  USA 2 Sopot 2014 
42 24 6.51 Mike Rodgers  USA 2sf2 Portland 2016 
42 24 6.51 Ramon Gittens  BAR 3 Portland 2016 
42  6.51 Marvin Bracy  1sf1 Beograd  2022 
42  6.51 Christiann Coleman  1h1 Beograd  2022 



42  6.51 Christian Coleman  1sf3 Beograd  2022 
58 31 6.52 Andre Simon CUB 1 Budapest 1989 
58 31 6.52 Andre Cason USA 1h5 Sevilla 1991 
58 31 6.52 Davidson Ezinwa NGR 3 Paris 1997 
58 31 6.52 Matt Shirvington AUS 1h1 Maebashi 1999 
58  6.52 Matt Shirvington  4 Maebashi 1999 
58  6.52 Tim Harden  1sf3 Lisboa 2001 
58 31 6.52 Shawn Crawford USA 1h5 Budapest 2004 
58  6.52 Shawn Crawford  2 Budapest 2004 
58 31 6.52 Andrey Yepshin RUS 2 Moskva 2006 
58  6.52 Richard Kilty   2sf1 Sopot 2014 
58  6.52 Su Bingtian   1sf1 Birmingham 2018  
58  6.52 Ronnie Baker   1sf3 Birmingham 2018 
58 31 6.52 Xie Zhenye CHN 4 Birmingham  2018 
58 31 6.52 Femi Ogunode  QAT 2h4 Beograd  2022 

 
Slowest winning time: 6.54 by Andre Cason in 1991 is the slowest. 1985 World Indoor Games was won in 
6.62 by Ben Johnson.    
 
Margin of Victory      (in the final)  
 Difference Time Name Nat Venue Year 
Max 0.08 

0.07 
6.46 
6.52 
6.46 

Justin Gatlin  
Andres Simon 
Justin Gatlin 

USA  
CUB 
USA 

Istanbul  
Budapest 
Birmingham 

2012 
1989 
2003 

Min 0.003 
0.01 

6.407 
6.62** 
6.54 
6.50 
6.50 
6.42 

Lamont Marcel Jacobs 
Ben Johnson  
Andre Cason 
Bruny Surin 
Haris Papadias 
Maurice Greene 

ITA 
CAN 
USA 
CAN 
GRE 
USA 

Beograd 
Paris  
Sevilla 
Toronto 
Paris 
Maebashi 

2022 
1985** 
1991 
1993 
1997 
1999 

** World Indoor Games in 1985   
 
Difference between first and third   
 Diff Winning time  3rd place time Winner’s Name Nat Venue Year 
Max 0.14  

0.09 
6.46  
6.50 
6.52 
6.46 
6.46 
6.48 

6.46  
6.59 
6.61 
6.55 
6.55 
6.57 

Justin Gatlin  
Lee McRae  
Andre Simon 
Bruny Surin  
Justin Gatlin  
Dwain Chambers 

USA  
USA 
CUB 
CAN 
USA  
GBR 

Istanbul   
Indianapolis 
Budapest  
Barcelona 
Birmingham 
Doha 

2012 
1987 
1989 
1995 
2003 
2010 

Min 0.02 6.50  6.52 Haris Papadias GRE Paris 1997 
 
Difference between third and fourth (medal versus no medal) 
 Difference 3rd place time Name of bronze medalist Nat Venue Year 
Max 0.14 

0.08 
0.06 

6.44 
6.44 
6.46 

Marvin Bracy  
Ronnie Baker  
Jason Gardener 

USA 
USA 
GBR 

Beograd 
Birmingham  
Maebashi 

2022 
2018 
1999 

Min 0.00  
0.01 

6.60  
6.52 
6.68**  
6.60 
6.57 
6.54 

Dwain Chambers  
Femi Ogunode  
Ronald Desruelles   
Chidi Imoh   
Talal Monsoor   
Yorgos Theodorides  

GBR 
QAT  
BEL 
NGR  
QAT   
GRE  

Istanbul   
Sopot  
Paris   
Sevilla  
Toronto   
Budapest 

2012  
2014 
1985** 
1991 
1993 
2004 

** World Indoor Games in 1985   
 
Fastest time in each round at World Indoor Championships  
Round Time Name Nat Heat/Semi  Venue Year  
Final 6.37 

6.42 
Christian Coleman 
Maurice Greene 

USA 
USA 

1 
1 

Birmingham 
Maebashi 

2018 
1999 



Su Bingtian  CHN 2 Birmingham 2018 
Semi-final 6.44 

6.45  
 
 
6.47  

Asafa Powell 
Maurice Greene  
Christian Coleman  
Lamont Marcell Jacobs 
Tim Harden   

JAM 
USA  
USA 
ITA 
USA  

1sf3 
1sf2 
1sf2 
1sf2 
1sf1 

Portland 
Maebashi  
Birmingham 
Beograd  
Maebashi   

2016 
1999  
2018 
2022 
1999  

First round 6.44 
6.46 
6.51  
6.51  

Asafa Powell 
Marvin Bracy  
Tim Harden  
Donovan Powell  
Christian Coleman 

JAM 
USA 
USA  
JAM 
USA 

1h5 
1h4 
1h4  
2h4  
1h1 

Portland 
Beograd  
Maebashi  
Maebashi  
Beograd 

2016 
2022 
1999  
1999 
2022 

 
Fastest non-qualifier for the final   
Time Position Name Nat Venue Year  
6.54  
6.56 
 
6.57 

3sf1 
3sf1 
4sf1 
4sf1 
3sf3 

Robert Esmie   
Yoshihide Kiryu  
W Koffi 
Eric Nkansah   
Tim Montgomery  

CAN  
JPN 
CIV 
GHA  
USA  

Paris  
Portland 
Portland 
Paris 
Paris  

1997 
2016 
2016 
1997 
1997 

 
Average from last eleven (21st century) World Indoor Championships  
 Average 2022 2018 2016 2014 2012 2010 2008 2006 2004 2003 2001 

Winning Time 6.46 6.41 6.37 6.47 6.49 6.46 6.48  6.51 6.50 6.49 6.46 6.44 

Winning Medal  6.52 6.44 6.44 6.51 6.52 6.60 6.57 6.54 6.54 6.54 6.55 6.51 

4th (missed medal)  6.56 6.58 6.52 6.53 6.52 6.60 6.59 6.57  6.58 6.55 6.57 6.55 

Slowest to Make Final 6.62 6.63 6.59 6.55 6.58 6.68 6.65 6.65 6.63 6.62 6.67 6.60 

Fastest to miss final  6.62 6.59 6.59 6.56 6.59 6.69 6.65 6.65 6.63 6.63 6.63 6.61 

 
Best Marks for Places in the World Indoor Championships   
Pos Time Name Nat Venue Year 

1 6.37 
6.41 
6.42 

Christian Coleman 
Lamont Marcell Jacobs  
Maurice Greene 

USA 
ITA 
USA 

Birmingham 
Beograd 
Maebashi 

2018 
2022 
1999 

2 6.41 
6.42 
6.43 
6.46  

Christian Coleman 
Su Bingtian 
Tim Harden   
Tim Montgomery  

USA 
CHN 
USA 
USA 

Beograd  
Birmingham 
Maebashi  
Lisboa  

2022 
2018 
1999  
2001  

3 6.44 
 
6.46 
6.50 

Ronnie Baker  
Marvin Bracy  
Jason Gardener 
Deji Aliu  

USA 
USA 
GBR 
NGR  

Birmingham 
Beograd  
Maebashi 
Maebashi (semi) 

2018 
2022 
1999  
1999 

4 6.52 
 

Matt Shirvington 
Su Bingtian 
Xie Zhenye 

AUS 
CHN 
CHN 

Maebashi 
Sopot 
Birmingham 

1999 
2014 
2018 

5 6.52 
6.53 
6.54 
6.55 

Gerald Phiri  
Hassan Taftian 
Su Bingtian 
Matt Shirvington 

ZAM  
IRI 
CHN 
AUS 

Sopot  
Birmingham 
Portland 
Lisboa 

2014 
2018  
2016 
2001 

6 6.53 
6.54 
6.59 

Dwain Chambers  
Mike Rodgers  
Donovan Powell 
Tim Goebel 
Jan Volko 

GBR  
USA 
JAM 
GER 
SVK 

Sopot  
Portland 
Maebashi 
Lisboa  
Birmingham 

2014 
2016 
1999 
2001 
2018  

7 6.56 
6.57  
6.60 

Marvin Bracy 
Nesta Carter  
Yorgos Theodorides 
Simone Collio 
Sean Safo-Antwi 

USA 
JAM  
GRE 
ITA 
GHA 

Portland 
Sopot  
Lisboa 
Budapest 
Birmingham 

2016 
2014 
2001 
2004 
2018 



8 6.56 
6.58 
6.64 

Kim Collins 
Kimmari Roach  
Bruny Surin 
Emre Zafer Barnes  

SKN 
JAM  
CAN 
TUR 

Portland 
Sopot  
Maebashi 
Birmingham  

2016 
2014 
1999 
2018 

 
Best Marks for Places - all competitions    
Pos Time Name Nat Venue DMY 
1 6.34 

6.37 
 

Christian Coleman 
Christian Coleman 
Christian Coleman  

USA 
USA 
USA  

Albuquerque 
Clemson 
Birmingham 

18 Feb 2018 
19 Jan 2018 
3 Mar 2018  

2 6.40 
6.41 
6.42 
6.43 

Ronnie Baker 
Christian Coleman 
Su Bingtian 
Tim Harden    

USA 
USA 
CHN 
USA 

Albuquerque 
Beograd 
Birmingham 
Maebashi - WIC  

18 Feb 2018 
19 Mar 2022 
3 Mar 2018 
7 Mar 1999  

3 6.44 
 
6.46 
 

Ronnie Baker  
Marvin Bracy  
Jon Drummond  
Jason Gardener   

USA 
USA 
USA 
GBR 

Birmingham 
Beograd 
Atlanta 
Maebashi - WIC 

3 Mar 2018  
19 Mar 2022 
27 Feb 1999 
7 Mar 1999  

4 6.52 Bruny Surin 
Matthew Shirvington   
Su Bingtian  

CAN 
AUS 
CHN  

Lievin  
Maebashi – WIC 
Sopot - WIC   

21 Feb 1999  
7 Mar 1999  
8 Mar 2014 

 
Multiple Gold Medalists:  
Justin Gatlin (USA):  2003, 2012 
Bruny Surin (CAN):   1993, 1995  
 
Multiple Medalists: 
Christian Coleman (USA): 2018 Gold, 2022 Silver  
Dwain Chambers (GBR):  2008 Silver=, 2010 Gold  
Kim Collins (SKN):   2003 Silver, 2008 Silver= 
Jason Gardener (GBR):  1999 Bronze, 2003 Bronze, 2004 Gold  
Tim Harden (USA):   1999 Silver, 2001 Gold  
Bruny Surin (CAN):    1993 Gold, 1995 Gold   
Pierfrancesco Pavoni (ITA):  1987 Bronze, 1989 Bronze  
 
Multiple Medals by athletes from a single nation  
Nation Year Gold Silver Bronze 
USA 2022  Christian Coleman Marvin Bracy  
USA 2018 Christian Coleman  Ronnie Baker 
USA 2006 Leonard Scott  Terrence Trammell 
USA 2001 Tim Harden Tim Montgomery  
USA 1999 Maurice Greene Tim Harden  
CAN 1995 Bruny Surin  Robert Esmie 
USA 1987 Lee McRae Mark Witherspoon  
 
Man & Woman from the same team winning the corresponding event  
Nation Men Women Venue Year  
USA Leonard Scott Melisa Barber  Moskva 2006 
 
Medals by Countries:  
Nation Gold Silver Bronze 
USA 9 7+1** 3 

CAN 2+1**  1 
GBR 3 2+1= 4 

NGR 1  2 

GRE 1  1 

ITA 1  2 

CUB 1   



SKN  1+1=  

JAM  3  

NAM  1  

RUS  1  

GHA  1  

CHN  1  

ANT   1 

QAT   2 
BEL   1** 

BAR   1 

**Medal won in 1985 World Indoor Games  
 
World Indoor Champion (at 60m) with World Championships Gold medal  
Name Nat World Indoor Championships World Championships 
Christian Coleman USA 2018 2019  
Justin Gatlin USA 2003, 2012 2005 
Maurice Greene USA 1999 1997, 1999, 2001 
 
World Indoor Champion (at 60m) with Olympic Gold medal  
Name Nat World Indoor Championships Olympics  
Lamont Marcell Jacobs ITA 2022 2020 
Justin Gatlin USA 2003, 2012 2004 
Maurice Greene USA 1999 2000 
 
World Indoor Champion who previously won World Junior gold medal   
Name Nat World Indoor Championships World Junior Championships 
Andre Cason USA 1991 1988 
 
World Indoor Championships medalists who previously won World Youth medal 
Name Nat World Indoor Championships Year World Youth Championships Year 
Mark Lewis-Francis GBR Bronze  2001 Gold  1999 
 
World Indoor Championships medalist with European Championships medal  

Name Nat World Indoor Championships Year European Championships Year 
Lamont Marcell Jacobs ITA Gold  2022 Gold  2022 
Richard Kilty GBR Gold 2014 Gold 2015 
Mark Lewis-Francis GBR Bronze  2001 Silver  2010 
Dwain Chambers GBR Gold  2010 Silver 1998, 2002 
Andrey Yepishin RUS Silver 2006 Silver 2006 
Haris Papadias GRE Gold 1997 Bronze 1998 
Linford Christie GBR Silver  1991 Gold  1986-1994 

 
World Indoor Championships medalists with Asian Games and/or Asian Championships medal  
Name Nat World Indoor Year Asian Games  Year Asian Champ Year 
Su Bingtian CHN Silver  2018 Gold  2018 Gold  2011, 2013 
Talal Mansoor QAT Bronze 1993 Gold 1986-1994 Gold 1991, 1993 
 
World Champion with All African Games and/or African Championships gold medal  

Name Nat World Indoor Champ All Africa Games  African Championships 
Olusoji Fasuba NGR 2008 2007 2004, 2006, 2008 
 
World Indoor Champion with Pan American Games gold medal  
Name Nat World Indoor Championships Pan American Games 
Lee McRae USA 1987 1987 
 
World Indoor Championships medalist with Commonwealth Games medal   

Name Nat World Indoor Championships Year Commonwealth Games Year 



Olusoji Fasuba NGR Gold  2008 Silver 2006 
Kim Collins SKN Silver 2003, 2008 Gold  2002 
Mark Lewis-Francis GBR Bronze 2001 Silver 2010 
Michael Green JAM Silver 1997 Silver 1994 
Frankie Fredericks NAM Silver 1993 Silver 1998  
Bruny Surin CAN Gold 1993, 1995 Bronze 1990 
Linford Christie GBR Silver 1991 Gold 1990, 1994 
Ben Johnson CAN Gold 1985** Gold 1986 

** 1985 World Indoor Games  
 
Last eleven World Indoor Championships:  (60m) 
Year Gold Nat Time Silver Nat Time Bronze Nat Time 

2022 Lamont Marcell Jacobs ITA 6.41 Christian Coleman USA 6.41 Marvin Bracy  USA 6.44 

2018 Christian Coleman USA 6.37 Su Bingtian CHN 6.42 Ronnie Baker  USA 6.44 

2016 Trayvon Brommell USA 6.47 Asafa Powell JAM 6.50 Ramon Gittens  BAR 6.51 

2014 Richard Kilty GBR 6.49 Marvin Bracy  USA 6.51 Femi Ogunode  QAT 6.52 

2012 Justin Gatlin USA 6.46 Nesta Carter  JAM 6.54 Dwain Chambers GBR 6.60 

2010 Dwain Chambers GBR 6.48 Mike Rodgers USA 6.53 Daniel Bailey ANT 6.57 

2008 Olusoji Fasuba NGR 6.51 Kim Collins 

Dwain Chambers 

SKN 

GBR 

6.54 

6.54 

   

2006 Leonard Scott USA 6.50 Andrey Yepishin RUS 6.52 Terrence Trammell USA 6.54 

2004 Jason Gardener GBR 6.49 Shawn Crawford USA 6.52 Yorgos Theodorides GRE 6.54 

2003 Justin Gatlin USA 6.46 Kim Collins SKN 6.53 Jason Gardener GBR 6.55 

2001 Tim Harden USA 6.44 Tim Montgomery USA 6.46 Mark Lewis-Francis GBR 6.51 

1999  Maurice Greene  USA 6.42 Tim Harden USA 6.43 Jason Gardener GBR 6.46 

 
Last ten World Championships:  
Year Gold Nat Time Silver Nat Time Bronze Nat Time 

2023 Noah Lyles USA 9.83 Letsile Tebogo  BOT 9.88 Zharnel Hughes  GBR 9.88 

2022 Fred Kerley  USA 9.86 Marvin Bracy  USA 9.88 Trayvon Bromell  USA 9.88 

2019 Christian Coleman USA 9.76 Justin Gatlin  USA 9.89 Andre De Grasse  CAN 9.90 

2017 Justin Gatlin USA 9.92 Christian Coleman USA 9.94 Usain Bolt JAM 9.95 

2015 Usain Bolt JAM 9.79 Justin Gatlin USA 9.85 Andrew de Grasse  

Trayvon Brommell 

CAN  

USA  

9.92 

9.92 

2013 Usain Bolt JAM 9.77 Justin Gatlin USA 9.85 Nesta Carter  JAM 9.95 

2011 Yohan Blake JAM 9.92 Walter Dix  USA 10.08 Kim Collins SKN 10.09 

2009 Usain Bolt JAM 9.58 Tyson Gay USA 9.71 Asafa Powell JAM 9.84 

2007 Tyson Gay USA 9.85 Derrick Atkins BAH 9.91 Asafa Powell JAM 9.96 

2005 Justin Gatlin USA 9.88 Michael Frater JAM 10.05 Kim Collins SKN 10.05 

2003 Kim Collins SKN 10.07 Darrel Brown TRI 10.08 Darren Campbell GBR 10.08 

2001 Maurice Greene USA 9.82 Bernard Williams USA 9.94 Ato Boldon TRI 9.98 

 
Last eight Olympics:  
Year Gold Nat Time Silver Nat Time Bronze Nat Time 

2020 Lamont Jacobs ITA 9.80 Fred Kerley  USA 9.84 Andre De Grasse  CA 9.89 

2016 Usain Bolt  JAM 9.81 Justin Gatlin  USA 9.89 Andre De Grasse  CA
N 

9.91 

2012 Usain Bolt JAM 9.63 Yohan Blake  JAM 9.75 Justin Gatlin USA 9.79 

2008 Usain Bolt JAM 9.69 Richard Thompson TRI 9.89 Walter Dix USA 9.91 

2004 Justin Gatlin USA 9.85 Francis Obikwelu POR 9.86 Maurice Greene USA 9.87 

2000 Maurice Greene USA 9.87 Ato Boldon TRI 9.99 Obadele Thompson BAR 10.04 

1996 Donovan Bailey CAN 9.84 Frankie Fredericks NAM 9.89 Ato Boldon TRI 9.90  

1992 Linford Christie GBR 9.96 Frankie Fredericks NAM 10.02 Dennis Mitchell USA 10.04 

 
Last twelve World Junior Championships:  
Year Gold Nat Time Silver Nat Time Bronze Nat Time 

2022 Letsile Tebogo  BOT 9.91 Bouwahjgie Nkrumie JAM 10.02 Benjamin Richardson RSA 10.12 



2020 Letsile Tebogo BOT 10.19 Benjamin Richardson RSA 10.28 Shainer RengifoMontoya CUB 10.32 

2018 Lalu Muhammad INA 10.18 Anthony Schwartz USA 10.22 Eric Harrison  USA 10.22 

2016 Noh Lyles  USA 10.17 Filippo Tortu  ITA 10.24 Mario Burke  BAR 10.26 

2014 Kendal Williams  USA 10.21 Trayvon Bromell  USA 10.28 Yoshihide Kiryu JPN 10.34  

2012 Adam Gemli GBR 10.05 Aaron Ernest  USA 10.17 Odean Skeen  JAM 10.28 

2010 Dexter Lee JAM 10.21 Charles Silmon USA 10.23 Jimmy Vicaut FRA 10.28 

2008 Dexter Lee JAM 10.40 Wilhelm van der Vyver RSA 10.42 Terrell Wilks USA 10.45 

2006 Harry Aikines-Aryeety GBR 10.37 Justyn Warner CAN 10.39 Yohan Blake JAM 10.42 

2004 Ivory Williams USA 10.29 Demi Omole USA 10.31 Renaldo Rose JAM 10.34 

2002 Darrel Brown TRI 10.09 Marc Burns TRI 10.18 Willie Hordge USA 10.36 

2000 Mark Lewis-Francis GBR 10.12 Mubarak Al-Yami KSA 10.38 Marc Burns TRI 10.40 

1998 Christia Malcolm GBR 10.12 Amar Johnson USA 10.34 Dwight Thomas JAM 10.40 

 
Last ten World Youth Championships:  
Year Gold Nat Time Silver Nat Time Bronze Nat Time 

2017 Tshenolo Lemao RSA 10.57 Retshidisitswe 
Mlenga 

RSA 10.61 Tyreke Wilson  JAM 10.65  

2015 Abdul Hakim JPN 10.28 Derick Silva BRA 10.49 Rechmial Miller GBR 10.59 

2013 Ma Youxue CHN 10.35 Ojie Edoburun GBR 10.35 Reynier Mena  CUB 10.37 

2011 O’Dail Todd JAM 10.51 Kazuma Oseto JPN 10.52 Michael-Meba Zeze FRA 10.57 

2009 Prezel Hardy USA 10.57 Aaron Brown CAN 10.74 Giovani Galbieri ITA 10.79 

2007 Dexter Lee JAM 10.51 Nickel Ashmeade  JAM 10.54 Kenneth Gilstrap USA 10.65 

2005 Harry Aikines-Aryeetey GBR 10.35 Alex Nelson GBR 10.36 Keston Bledman TRI 10.55 

2003 Yahya Al-Gahes KSA 10.69 Yahya Hassan Habib KSA 10.73 Craig Pickering GBR 10.85 

2001 Darrel Brown TRI 10.31 Willie Hordge USA 10.41 Jonathan Wade USA 10.53 

1999 Mark Lewis-Francis GBR 10.40 Bryan Sears USA 10.42 Omar Brown JAM 10.43 

 
Last eight European Championships:  

Year Gold Nat Time Silver Nat Time Bronze Nat Time 

2022 Lamont Marcell ITA 9.95 Zharnel Hughes  GBR 9.99 Jeremiah Azu  GBR 10.13 

2018 Zharnel Hughes  GBR 9.95 Reece Prescod  GBR 9.96 Jak Ali Harvey TUR 10.01 

2016 Churandy Martina  NED 10.07 Jak Ali Harvey TUR 10.07 Jimmy Vicaut FRA 10.08 

2014 James Dasaolu GBR 10.06 Christophe FRA 10.13 Harry Aikines-Aryeetey GBR 10.22 

2012 Christophe Lemaitre  FRA 10.09 Jimmy Vicaut  FRA 10.12 Jaysuma Saidy Ndure NOR 10.17 

2010 Christophe Lemaitre FRA 10.11 Mark Lewis-Francis GBR 10.18 Martial Mbandjock FRA 10.18 

2006 Francis Obikwelu POR 9.99 Andrey Yepishin RUS 10.10 Matic Osovnikar SLO 10.14 

2002 Francis Obikwelu POR 10.06 Darren Campbell GBR 10.15 Roland Nemeth HUN 10.27 

1998 Darren Campbell GBR 10.04 Dwain Chambers GBR 10.10 Charalambos Papadias GRE 10.17 

 
Last eleven European Indoor Championships:  

Year Gold Nat Tim Silver Nat Tim Bronze Nat Time 

2023 Sam Ceccarelli ITA 6.48 Lamont Marcell Jacobs ITA 6.50 Henrik Larsson  SWE 6.53 

2021 Lamont Jacobs  ITA 6.47 Kevin Kranz  GER 6.60 Jan Volko  SVK 6.61 

2019 Jan Volko  SVK 6.60 Emre Zafer Barnes  TUR 6.61 Joris van Gool NED 6.62 

2017 Richard Kilty GBR 6.54 Jan Volko  SVK 6.58 Austin Hamilton  SWE 6.63 

2015 Richard Kilty GBR 6.51 Christian Blum GER 6.58 Julian Reus  GER 6.58 

2013 Jimmy Vicaut  FRA 6.48 James Dasaolo  GBR 6.48 Michael Tumi  ITA 6.52 

2011 Francis Obikwelu POR 6.53 Dwain Chambers GBR 6.54 Christophe Lemaitre FRA 6.58 

2009 Dwain Chambers GBR 6.46 Fabio Cerutti  ITA 6.56 Emanuele Di Gregorio  ITA 6.56 

2007 Jason Gardener GBR 6.51 Craig Pickering GBR 6.59 Ronald Pognon FRA 6.60 

2005 Jason Gardener GBR 6.55 Ronald Pognon FRA 6.62 Konstantin Vasyukov UKR 6.62 

2002 Jason Gardener GBR 6.49 M Lewis Francis GBR 6.55 Anatoliy Dovgal UKR 6.62 

2000 Jason Gardener GBR 6.49 Georgios Theodoridis GRE 6.51 Angelos Pavlakakis GRE 6.54 

 
Last six Asian Games:  

Year Gold Nat Time Silver Nat Time Bronze Nat Time 



2023 Xie Zhenye  CHN 9.97 Phooripol Bunson THA 10.02 Muhd Azeem Fahmi MAS 10.11 

2018 Su Bingtian  CHN 9.92 Tosin Ogunode  QAT 10.00 Ryota Yamagata  JPN 10.00 

2014 Femi Ogunode QAT 9.93 Su Bingtian CHN 10.10 Zhang Peimeng  CHN 10.17 

2010 Lao Yi CHN 10.24 Yasser Al-Nassiri KSA 10.26 Barakat Al-Harthi OMA 10.28 

2006 Yahya Ibrahim Hassan KSA 10.32 Naoki Tsukahara JPN 10.34 Wachara Sondee THA 10.39 

2002 Jamal Al-Saffar KSA 10.24 Nobuharu Asahara JPN 10.29 Chen Haijian CHN 10.34 

1998 Koji Ito  JPN 10.05 Seeharwong Reanchal THA 10.31 Yasukatsu Otsuki JPN 10.31 

 
Last eleven Asian Championships:  

Year Gold Nat Time Silver Nat Time Bronze Nat Time 

2023 Hiroki Yangita  JPN 10.02 Abdullah KSA 10.19 Hassan Taftian IRI 10.23 

2019  Yoshihide Kiryu JPN 10.10 Lalu Muhammad INA 10.13 Wu Zhiqiang  CH 10.18 

2017 Hassan Taftian IRI 10.25 Femi Seun  QAT 10.26 Yang Chun-Han  TPE  10.31  

2015 Femi Seun Ogunode  QAT 9.91 Zhang Peimeng CH 10.15 Reza Ghasemi IRI 10.19 

2013 Su Bingtian CHN 10.17 Samuel Francis QAT 10.27 Al-Harthi  BRN 10.30 

2011 Su Bingtian CHN 10.21 Masashi Eriguchi JPN 10.28 Sota Kawatsura JPN 10.30 

2009 Zhang Peimeng  CHN 10.28 Naoki Tsukahara JPN 10.32 Guo Fan CHN 10.37 

2007 Samuel Francis QAT 9.99 Masahide Ueno JPN 10.26 Ibarhim Abdulla Al-Waleed QAT 10.30 

2005 Yahya Saeed Al-Gahes KSA 10.39 Shingo Suetsugu JPN 10.42 Khalid Yousef Al-Obaidli QAT 10.45 

2003 Chen Haijian  CHN 10.25 Gennadiy Chernovol KAZ 10.27 Salem Mubarak Al-Yami KSA 10.28 

2002 Jamal Al-Saffar KSA 10.43 Gennadiy Chernoval KAZ 10.50 Salem Mubarak Al-Yami KSA 10.52 

2000 Jamal Al-Saffar KSA 10.32 Anil Kumar IND 10.35 Yin Hanzhao  CH 10.36 

 
Last six All Africa Games:  

Year Gold Nat Time Silver Nat Time Bronze Nat Time 

2019 Raymond Ekevwo NGR 9.96 Arthue Gue Cisse CI 9.97 Usheoritse Itsekiri NGR 10.02 

2015 Ben Youssef Meite  CIV 10.04 Egwero Ogho-Oghene NGR 10.17 Wilfried Koffi CIV 10.23  

2011 Amr Ibrahim Mostafa Seoud EGY 10.20 Ben Youssef Meite CIV 10.28 Obinna Metu NGR 10.29 

2007 Olusoji Fasuba NGR 10.18 Eric Nkansah GHA 10.35 Uchenna Emedolu NGR 10.37 

2003 Deji Aliu NGR 9.95 Uchenna Emedolu NGR 9.97 Leonard Myles-Mills GHA 10.03 

1999 Leonard Myles-Mills GHA 9.99 Francis Obikwelu NGR 10.01 Frankie Fredericks NAM 10.10 

 
Last ten African Championships:  

Year Gold Nat Time Silver Nat Time Bronze Nat Time 

2022 Ferdinand Omanyala KEN 9.93 Akani Simbine  RSA 9.93 Henricho Bruintjies RSA 10.01

2018 Akani Simbine  RSA 10.25 Arthus Gue Cisse CIV 10.33 Simon Magakwe RSA 10.35 

2016 Ben Youssef Meite  CIV 9,95w Mosito Lehata  LES 10.04 Akani Simbine RSA 10.05 

2014 Hua Wilfried Koffi CIV 10.05 Mark Jelks  NGR 10.07 Rae Edwards  NGR 10.16 

2012 Simon Magakwe  RSA 10.29 Amr Ibrahim EGY 10.34 Hua Wilfred Koffi CIV 10.37 

2010 Ben Youssef Meite CIV 10.08 Aziz Zakari GHA 10.12 Simon Magakwe RSA 10.14 

2008 Olosoji Fasuba NGR 10.10 Uchenna Emedolu NGR 10.21 Hannes Dreyer  RSA 10.24 

2006 Olusoji Fasuba NGR 10.37 Uchena Emedolu NGR 10.44 Eric Nkansah GHA 10.65 

2004 Olusoji Fasuba NGR 10.21 Idrissa Sanou BUR 10.37 Jaysuma Saidy  GAM 10.43 

2002 Frankie Fredericks NAM 9.93 Uchenna Emedolu NGR 10.00 Idrissa Sanou BUR 10.16 

2000 Abdul Aziz Zakari GHA 10.13 Stephan Buckland MRI 10.20 Kenneth Andam GHA 10.33 

 
Last six Pan American Games:  

Year Gold Nat Time Silver Nat Time Bronze Nat Time 

2023 Jose Gonzalez  DOM 10.30 Felipe Bardi BRA 10.31 Emanuel Archibald GUY 10.31 

2019  Mike Rodgers  USA 10.09 Paulo de Oliveira BRA 10.16 Cejhae Greene ANT 10.23 

2015 Andre De Grasse CAN 10.05 Ramon Gittens  BAR 10.07 Antoine Adams  SKN 10.09 

2011 Lerone Clarke JAM 10.01 Kim Collins SKN 10.04 Emmanuel Callender TRI 10.16 

2007 Churandy Martina AHO 10.15 Darvis Patton USA 10.17 Brendan Christian ANT 10.26 

2003 Michael Frater JAM 10.21 Mardy Scales USA 10.22 Anson Henry CAN 10.30 

1999 Bernard Williams USA 10.08 Freddy Mayola CUB 10.10 Claudinei da Silva BRA 10.13 

 



Last six Commonwealth Games:  
Year Gold Nat Time Silver Nat Time Bronze Nat Time 

2022 Ferdinand Omanyala KE 10.02 Akani Simbine  RSA 10.13 Yupun Abeykoon SRI 10.14 

2018 Akani Simbine  RS 10.03 Henricho Bruintjies RSA 10.17 Yohan Blake  JAM 10.19 

2014 Kemar Bailey-Cole  JAM 10.00 Adam Gemili ENG 10.10 Nickel Ashmeade  JAM 10.12 

2010 Lerone Clarke JAM 10.12 Mark Lewis-Francis ENG 10.20 Aaron Armstrong TRI 10.24 

2006 Asafa Powell JAM 10.03 Olusoji Fasuba NGR 10.11 Marc Burns TRI 10.17 

2002 Kim Collins SKN 9.98 Uchenna Emedolu NGR 10.11 Pierre Browne CA 10.12 

1998 Ato Boldon TRI 9.88 Frankie Fredericks NAM 9.96 Obadele Thompson BAR 10.00 

 
Fastest performances in Glasgow 
Performance Performer Time Name Nat Pos DMY 

1 1 6.50 James Dasaolu  GBR 1 25 Jan 2014 
1 1 6.50 Su Bingtian  CHN 1 25 Feb 2018 
1 1 6.50 Ronnie Baker  USA 1 15 Feb 2020 

 
Fastest Performances in March (only indoor performances are listed) 
Performance Performer Time Name Nat Pos Venue DMY 

1 1 6.37 Christian Coleman  USA 1 Birmingham-WC 3 Mar 2018 
2 2 6.39 Maurice Greene USA 1sf1 Atlanta 3 Mar 2001 
3 3 6.41 Lamont Marcell Jacobs  ITA 1 Beograd – WC 19 Mar 2022 
3  6.41 Christian Coleman  2 Beograd – WC 19 Mar 2022 
5  6.42 Maurice Greene  1 Maebashi 7 Mar 1999 
5 4 6.42 Dwain Chambers GBR 1sf2 Torino 7 Mar 2009 
5 5 6.42 Su Bingtian  CHN 2 Birmingham 3 Mar 2018 

 

Combined 2023 & 2024 World Indoor List   
Performance Performer Time Name Nat Pos Venue DMY 

1 1 6.42 Tryvon Bromell  USA 1 Clemson 10 Feb 2023 
2 2 6.43 Noah Lyles  USA 1 Albuquerque  17 Feb 2024 
3  6.44 Noah Lyles   1 Brighton 4 Feb 2024  
3 3 6.44 Christian Coleman USA 2 Albuquerque  17 Feb 2024 
5 4 6.45 Ackeem Blake  JAM 2 Brighto 4 Feb 2024  
6  6.46 Tryvon Bromell  1sf3 Clemson  10 Feb 2023 
6 5 6.46 Terrence Jones  BAH 1h1 Lubbock  24 Feb 2023 
6  6.46 Terrence Jones  1 Albuquerque  11 Mar 2023 
9  6.47 Christian Coleman  1 New York  11 Feb 2023 
9 6 6.47 Samuele Ceccarelli ITA 1sf1 Istanbul – EIC 4 Mar 2023 
9  6.47 Terrence Jones  1 Lubbock 9 Feb 2024 

 

 

Please send corrections to KKenNakamura@gmail.com 
The new records set in WC will be reported through my twitter account @KKenNakamura   


